RESOLUTION 2024 - 14

TO ACCEPT THE DETERMINATION THAT THE LEVEL OF ENVIRONMENTAL FINDING IS APPROPRIATE FOR THE COURTHOUSE ELEVATOR REPLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, Lewis and Clark County has completed a review to identify potential environmental impacts of the Courthouse Elevator Replacement;

WHEREAS, the draft Environmental Review Record was made available for public comment and the findings were presented and reviewed at a public meeting;

WHEREAS, no substantive public comment was received;

WHEREAS, Lewis and Clark County has determined that the Courthouse Elevator Replacement will not significantly affect the quality of the human environment and accordingly, Lewis and Clark County has determined an Environmental Impact Statement or Environmental Assessment is not necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lewis and Clark County that it does hereby adopt the final Environmental Determination for the Courthouse Elevator Replacement.

DATED this 29th day of February 2024.

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Andy Hunthausen, Chair



ATTEST:

Amy Reeves, Clerk of the Board

3421065 B: M62 P: 9725 COUNTY 03/01/2024 10:02 AM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.00 Amy Reeves Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT

an i i an fhuir an fhuir i cheann an fhuir i nach an fhuir an fhuir an fhuir an fhuir an fhuir an fhuir an fhuir